P

& b

e

|

-

—

ORDINANCE NO. 1-50

By Mr. Kurtz

other expenditures of .the City of Bexley, State ol

the fiscal year ending December 31st,

State of Ohio, that to provide for the
expenditures of the City of Bexley, Ohio,

ending December 31s7T, 1950, the

h

1

e

ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE

AN CRDINANCE to make appropriation for cur

Sece.

Seco.

Al
A3
AD

B3
B L
B 5
B 6

c 1
¢ 2

¢3

Q
oy

c5

D1
D2

1950.

rent expenses and

Ohio, during

1. Be it ordained by the Council of the City of Bexiey,

ereby set aside and appropriated, as follows,

curren’s expenses and other
during the fiscal year
following sums be and they are

viz:

2. That there be appropriated from the GENERAL FUND.

1 A COUNCIL
Members $700.00
Furniture and Fixtures 200,00
Incidentals 100.00

Total for Council

1 B CIERK OF COUNCIL

Purniture and Fixtures $500.00
Stationery 150,00
Incidentals 1(0.00
Serving Noticés 500,00
Total for Clefk of Council
1.C VNAYOR
Mayor %3,000.00
Clerk Hire 1,500,.00
Purniture and Fixtures 500 .00
Stationery 100.00
Incidentals 250.00
Total for May%r
' 1 D AUDITOR

Auditor $1,800.00
Clerk Hire 1,750.00

$1,000.00 |

$1,250.00 é

$5,350.00



i
|
i
i
1
i
!
!
i
i

-

D3

Dl

D5

oo

s
~ U N R

ES

5O
Urow no

Lk
L5

Furniture and Fixtures $1,000.00
Stationery £00.00
Incidentals 1,000.00
Total for Auditor

1 F SOLICITCOR ‘
Solicitor #%2,000,00
Clerk Hire 300.00
Incidentals 200.00
Special Counsel 500,.C0
Total for Solicitor

1 HE EILECTIONS
Incidentals $250,400
Booths, Rents, etce. 750,00

Total for Elections

1 I IEGAL ADVERTISING

Proclamations ~ .legal Ads $1,000.00
Annual Report 100.00
Spl. Assessment Ord. & Res. 150.00

Total for Legal Advertising
1 X JEFFREY PLACE

Salaries, Caretaker, Janitor

and Labor $7,500.00
Telephone, Light, and Heat 2,500.00
Insurance . 1,000,.00
Seéd, Pertilizer, Trees
and Upkeep 5,000,00
Painting and Redecorating ly,000.00
Total for Jeffrey Place

1.L JUSTICES OF THE PEACE
Stationery and.Supplies $150.00
Incidentals and premiums
on bonds 100.00

Total for Justices of Peace Courts
JUDICIAL
1 N JURY AND WITNESS FEES

In Mayor's Courts $200.00

$6,050.00

$3,000,00

$1,000.00

$1,250.00

$20,007 .00

COURTS

oo |

Peagyesd
Lahe!

N

i
[ S—




T
I |

' i )t“,il?f.}‘,?
. ) { ]

i 3
“wﬁ.;‘"j

1 0 DANAGES PATD BY CITY
1 0 1 Damages | $500.00
1 P GOURT COSTS PAID BY CITY
1 P 1 Court Costs ' $300.00 _
Total Tor Judicial Purnoses

1 Y. CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

1YY Stationery $100,00
1Y 5 1Incidentals 100.00
1Y 6 Legal Advertising 150.00

Total for Civil-Service Commission

1 Z- MISCELLANEOUS

1 Z 1 Printing Bonds % 500,00
1 Z 2 Public Employes -Retirement .

System 6,500.00
1% 3 Gasoline 6,000.00
12z Insurance on cars, tldgs.,

trucks, equipment 2,000.00
12 Maintenance of gas pump

and tanks 500.00

Total for Misceilaneous Purposes

$1,000.00

$ 350.00

$15,500.00

Sec. 3. That there be appropriated from the GENERAL FUND for

CONTiNGENCIES for purposes not otherwise provided for, to be

expended in accordance with the provisions of Sec. 5625-32 G. C.,

the sum of $25,000.00.

Sec. L. That there.be transferred from the GENERAL FUND to ;

the SAFETY FUND the sum of $113,602.00. (If revenues from sources
other than taxes are to be deposited in the Safety, Health, Service,
etc., Funds, as heretofore, an Ordinance to this effect must be

passed by Couricil. S8ec, 5625-11 G. C.) And that there be appro-

priated from said SAFETY FUND the following:

2 C. POLICE DEPARTMENT

2 ¢ 1 Regular Police $62,000.00
2 C 2 Shooting Range 2,000.00
2 ¢ 3 Furniture and Fixtures 500.C0
2 ¢l Stationery : 160,00
2 C 5 Incidentals 1,000.,00
2 ¢ 6 Special Police 800.00




2 C 7 Uniforms $1,250.00
2 ¢ 8 Maintensnce of Equipment },000.00
2 C 9 Radio Maint. and Repair 1,500.00
2 ¢ 10 Sustenance of Prisoners 1100 .00
2 ¢  Purchase of new cruisers
and equipment 5,000.00
Total for Police Department $78,850.00

2 D. FIRE DEPARTMENT

o

[ACRE AV B A B AV
g v v v o
O o v

Gontract, Clty of Columbus $26,152.20
. Repair of Hydrants 1,200,00

Tncidentals 200,00 !

Naint. of Equipment 500,00 ;
Buildings and Hents 1,000.00 §
Total for Fire Department $29,052.00 E

2 F‘ BUILDING INSPECTION

2T 1 Supt. of Building © $5,000,00
2 3 PFurniture and Fixtures 200,00 ;
2F i Stationery ‘ 200,00

o
=
UL

Incidentals . 300600

Total for Building Inspection & 5,760.00
2 G POOR RELIER

Food Supplies $L00.00

Medical Service and Hospital
Care 600,00

Total for Poor Relief . $ 1,000.00

Sec. 5., That there be transferred from the GENERAL FUND to

the HEALTH FUND the sum of $10,600.00 and that there be appro-
priated from said Health Fund the following:

3 A GENERAL ADMIWISTRATION

3 A 1 Health Commissioner $1,500.00
3 A lL ssationery : 100.00 ?ﬁ
3 A 5 Incldentals . 100.00 LQ
3 . 5 Supplies and Maeintensnce 200.20

3 A Car Expense, Bacteria Count 1,000.00

Total for General Administration (Health Fund)$ 2,900.00



ey

wf.wﬂa
f
i

[2- SR

w W w

wooWw W

the SERVICE FUND
appropriated from said SERVICE FUND the following:

=

= s

L

o

Q

3 B SAWITARY

B 1 Vernin Control %  500.00
B 2 Mosquito Control 6,000.00
B 5 Incidentals 250.00
Total fof Sanitary
A 3 C QUARANTIRE
C 1 MNedical éervices $ 100.00
C 7 MNedical Supplies 100.00
C 7A Food supplies 250,00
Total for Quarantine
3 D INSPECTIONS
.D 6 1Inspectors Food Products $ 500.00
Total for Inspections
Sec. 6. That there be transferred from the GE

the sum of $

L B ENGINEZRING

Engineer $1,000.00

Incidentals 500,00

Total fof Engineering

| L ¢ 2IVY HALL

Employees $1,000.,00

Incidentals 1,000,00

Fuel and~Light 1,500.00

Repairs énd Insurance 1,700.00

Architects' Fees 15,000.00
300,000.00

New Building

Total for City Hall

i T COPENING, GRADING, WIDENING

AlID CURBING STREETS

House Numbering, Labor '
anc Supplies % L0C.00

Uross Walks and Intersections 2,500.00
Total for Opening Streets, etc.

li X REFUSE COLLECTION
Pay Roll Laborers $15,000.00

Material 10,500.00

RAL FUND to

and that there be

&

jﬁ
%6, 750 00 i‘

|
4 150400

$ 500400

$1,500.00 ;
$320,200,00 !
;

$2,900400




B S e i - - o *

L K10

L L1
L L6
L L7
L L8

L L9
L 11

P2
P 7
P 8

= =

L R 10

lfew Equipment &% 5,500.00
Total for Refuse Collectiion

i I, STREET REPAIRING

Supervisién % 7,000.,00
Pay Roll ILaborers 20,000.,00
Material 23,000.00
Maintenance of Equipment and

Mechanic . 7,000.00
Equipment, Tools, etc. 10,500.00
Miscellaneous 500.00
Street Signs, and lMaintenance 2,500.00

Total Tfor .Street Repalring

i M STREET CLEANING
Supplies and Incidentals $ 1,500400
Pay Roll Laborers 3,500,00

Maintenence of Equipment and
New Eguipment 5,000,00

Total for Street Cleaning
L ¥ STREET LIGHTING

Contract $10, 000,00
Iabor, Supplies, laintenance 5,000.00
Tetal for Street Lighting

ll 0 SIDEWALK REPAIR
Pay Roll laborers % 2,500,00
Material 2,500.00
Total for Sidewalk Repair

It P GARBAGE REMOVAL

Salaries and Wages $12,500.00
Supplies 5,500.00
Maintenarnre of Equipment and

New Equipment 5,000.00

Total for Garbage Removal
L' R SEWER COUSTRUCTION
Contract . $ 2,500.00

Total for Sewer Construction

oo
e :
,"AJ :
Pt
i
=g .

$31,000.00C
-
|
P
$70,500.00
i
|
$10,000.00 |
&
Er
ot
$15,000.00
S 5,000,00
F!!F(i 7y S
$23,000,00 tj

& 2,500.,00




D
i

LS NMAINTENANCE OF SEWIARS
L s Dra: . .i ¢ 1ers % 2,500.00
Motal for ke inbenance of Sewers

I, T SEWAGE DISPOSAL

6 A OFFICE

e b T & Pay Roll Iaborers $ 5,000.00

L T 8 Maintensnce of Bquipment 11,500,00

L 7T Contract, City of Columbus 32,000.00

Total for Sewage Disposal $38,500.00
- 14 ¥YY PUBLIC RECREATION

. Y¥ 1 Officers and Employes & 9,672.50

L YY Office Equipment & Expense - ;00,00

. YY 5§ incidentals 300,00

xlL, YY 2L Equipment and Supplies 1,500.00
P Total for Public Recreation $11,872.50 :
Sec. 7. That there be transferred from the GENERAL FUND to
: the HOSPITAL FUND the sum of none dollars and that there be
: appropriated from said Hospiltal Fund thie following:
; ;Wjé Sec., 8. That t‘here be appropriated from the WATER WORKS FUND. i
! : |
! 6 A 1 Office Salaries $ 1,000.00
6 Al Stationery 300,00 |
6 A5 Incldontals 200.00
: Total for 0ffice & 1,500.00

6B SUPPLY

6 E 1L Operation: Contract, City of
Columbus, Ohio $1.5,000.00 ,

Total for Supply $1.5,000,00 ?
6  DISTRIBUTION

6 F 3 Malntenance Iabor $ 2,500.00

6 F Auto Maintenance 1,800.00
Total for Distribution $ 1,300.00
} 6 K RIFUNDS--WATER

100.00

£

6 K1 Water Rents-

Total for Refunds--Water % 100.00



.,
2
)

ARUE

6 ¢ REXTENSIONS, ETC.

xb H 22 Pipe EZxtensions $ 2,500,00
x6 7 23 Meters (New) 3,500.00
Total for Extensions, Etce. & 6,000.00

Sec. 13. That there be appropriated from the STREET

MATINTENANCE 4LND REPAIR FUND (Motor Vehicle Licenses).

e
£
.

711 A STREET MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR FUND
(Motor Vehicle I&censes)

11 4 6 Pay Roll Laborers $12,500,00
11 A 7 Materials 13,000.00
11 A 8 Maintenance of Equipment 3,000.00
11 A 11 Tools, Implements, etc. 2,500.00
11 A 13 Miscellaneous 1,000.00

Total for Street Maintenance and Repair
Tund (Motor Vehicle Licenses) $32,000.00

Sec. 1. That there be appropriated from the GASOLINE TaX
STREET REFAIR FUND.

12 A-B-C GASOLINE TAX STREET REPAIR FUND

12 A 6 Pay Roll Laborers $12,000.00 ey
12 A 7 Naterials 10,000400 »

12 A 8 Maintenance of Equipment 5,500600

12 A I Tools, Implements, etc. 1,000,00

12 A 12 Crosswalks, Marking Sireets 2,500,900

12 A  Garage Account 5,000,00

12 C 6 Signs and Maintenance 1,000.00

12 C 7 Tpaffic Lights-Current 2.,000.00

12 C 8 Traffic Lights-Maintenance 500,00

12 C 9 New Lights 2,000.0

Total Gasoline Tax Street Repair Fund %l 1,500.00

Sec. 15. That there be transferred from the GENERAL FUND

to the PARK FUND the sum of & and thiat ther~ ke appro-

3

priated from saild PARK FIIND the following:

i

15 A GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

15 A 1 Superintendents % l,” 10400

i T SRR TR S




R L

el A .

E

e

IS

e )

MAINTENANCE AND EXTENSIONS

15 B 1 Pay Roll Laborers $ 5,000.00

15 B 2 WMeterials and Supplies, Seed

and Fertilizer 2,500.00
15 B li Purchase New Trees 2,500.00
15 B 5 Tools and Implements 1,000.00
15 B 6 Incidentals 50000
15 B Cutting down trees, ILabor

and Supplies 7,500400
15 B 21 Tree Removal by Contract 10,000.00
13 B 23 Cutting weeds, Labor and Supplies  2,500.00

Total for Park Fund

Sec. 18.
PENSION FUND.
18 A POLICE RELIEF FUND

18 A 1 Salary of Secretary 120.00
18 A 2 Pensions 3,000.00
184l Stationery and Supplies 150.0C
18 A § Tncidentals 100.00
18 &  Refund of Contributions 500,00

Total Police Relief Fund

21 A GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUND

21 A 2 Redemption of Bonds $ 2,950.00
21 Al Interest on Bonds 100,00
21 A & Incidental Expenses 100.00

Total General Bond Retirement Fund

RECAPITUIATION OF APPROFRIATIONS AND FUNDS

1 GENERAL
Council $ 1,000.00
Clerk of Council 1,25C .00
lMavor 5,350.00
Auditor 6,050.00
Sclicitor 3,000.00
Elections 1,000.00
legal Advertising 1,250 .00
Jeffrey Place 20.000.00

$35,500,00

fhat there be appropriated from the POLICEMEN'S

$ 3,870.00

$ 3,150,000




Justice of the Peace Courts
Judicial Pur’posés
Civil Service Commission
Miscellaneous
For Contingencies

Total General Fund

2 SAFETY FUND

Police D«epartmerit
Fire Department

fuilding Inspec tion

Poor Reliefl
Total Safety Fund
3 HEALTH FUND
General Administration
Sanitary
Quarantine
Inspections

Total Health Fund

Engineering

City Hall

Streets
Refuse Collection,
Street Repelring

Sidewalk Repair

Street (leaning

Street Lighting

Garbage Removal
Sewer Construction
Sewers ~~-Maintenance
Sewage Disposal

Public Recreation

Total Service Fund

I  SERVICE FUND

Opening, Grading, Widening and Curbing

250400
1,000.00

350.00
15 ,500.00
25,000.00

.

& 81,000400

$78,850.00 t
29,052.00
5,700.00
1.,000.00

ﬁllu,éoz.oo

& 2,900.00 :

6,750400 ;_

450,00 S
500400 ‘

$ 10,600.00

& 1,500,00 ?
320,200.00

2,900.00
31,000.00
70,500,00 :
5,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
23,000.00
2,500.00 .
2,500,090 i
38,500,00 "
11,872450

$530, 147250



;

U FE

i

EEIPESRNT

3

#
| SOV

6 WATER WORKS FUND

office % 14.,500.00
Supply 115,000 .00
Refunds 100.00
Distribution l;,300.00
Extensions, Etec. 6,000 .00
Total Water Works Fund $ £9,900,00

11 STREET MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR FUND
(MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSES)

Total Street laintenance and Repailr . ,
Fund (lotor Vehicle Iicenses) $32,000.00 § 32,000.00

12 CASOLINE TAX STREET REPAIR FUND

Total Gasoline Tax Street Repair Fund  $11,500.00 § L1,500.00
15 PARK FUND

General Administration $ 1,,000.00
Maintenance and Extensions 31,500.00
Total Park Fund $ 35,500,00

18 POLICEMEN'S PZENSION FUND

Total Policemen's Pension Fund $ 3,870.,00 $ 3,870.00
21 GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUND

Total General Bond Retirement Fund $ 3,150,00 % 3,150.,00

GRAND TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $916, 591,50

Sec. 26. And the City Auditor 1s hereby authorized to draw
his warrants on the City Treasurer for payments from any of the
foregoing appropriations upon receiving proper certificates and
vouchers therefor, approved by the board or officers authorized
by law to approve the seame or an ordinance or resolution of
council to make tie expenditures; provided that no warrants shall
be drawm < p o0 ¢ salaries or wages except to persons employed
vy anthority ..f as. in accordance with law or ordinance. Provided,
further, that the appropriation for Contingencies can only be ex-
pended upon approval of a two-thirds votes of Council for items of
expense constituting a legal obligation against the city, and for
the purposes other than those covered by the other specific appro-
priations herein made.

Sec, 27. This ordinance shall take effect at the earliest

neriod allowed by law,



Passed January 13, 1950.

F. H. Bonnet
President of Council

o Mookl

Attest: E. D. Stackhouse o —
Clerk of Council

Approved January 13, 1950

W. A. Schneider
Mayor

APPROVED BY

Finance Commitﬁee

f’ﬁm

|
bina
I, ®, D. Stackhouse, Clerk of Council, City of Bexley,
Ohio, ¢o hereby certify that there is no newspaper published
in said municipality and that publication of the foregoing
ord inance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at
five of U e most public places in said corporation as determined
by oo oo 33l as follows: Main Street and Parkview Avenue,
Ma3r & .7w ° =nd College Avenue, Main Street and Drexel Avenue,
Drose oo ' oond Drexel Avenue and Parkview Avenue and Clifton
Aver o oo P+ apopriod of fifteen days commencing on the
294 o T Do lapy, 1950,
8x§:4yl¢Lj@MU
E. D. Stackhouse o
Clerk of Council
City of Rexley, Ohilo
[

Lo




